

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 18-5473, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Bureau of Strategic Operations and Information

Vendor: Axon Enterprise, Inc. (f/k/a Taser International, Inc.), Scottsdale, Arizona

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Tasers, Body Cameras, Related Products and Services

Original Contract Period: 6/30/2016 - 6/29/2021

Proposed Contract Extension Period: N/A

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$4,786,784.28

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/29/2016, \$4,786,784.28

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: \$613,010.00

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$208,322.00; FY 2019 \$202,344.00; FY 2020 \$202,344.00

Accounts: (217-540135 (Maintenance of Data Processing Equipment)

Contract Number(s): 1611-15514

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Interim Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Bureau of Technology concurs.

Summary: This increase will provide for additional licenses, storage, body-worn cameras, battery packs and cartridges needed to continue to maintain the operations and safety of the Sheriff's Department.

This contract was originally awarded as Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Axon Enterprise, Inc. (f/k/a Taser International, Inc.) was previously awarded by a contract by the State of New Jersey through a competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) process. Cook County wishes to leverage this procurement effort.